                FEATURES
•  Glass passivated junction
•  Bi-directional
• RoHS Compliant
• 15000A surge capability at 8 x 20μsec waveform
                                               （per IEC-61000-4-5）
•  Excellent clamping capability
•  Coated Powder has UL

Weight: 8.0 ± 1g
DEVICES FOR BIPOLAR APPLICATIONS
       Bidirectional use C or CA Suffix. Electrical characteristics apply in both directions.
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
part number
Stand Off
Voltage (Vso)
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
(IR)
@VSO
Test
Current IT
Volts uA Min. Max. mA VCL Volts IPP Amps
SMDMAX15KA-33CA 33 80 36.7 40.6 10 62 15000
SMDMAX15KA-54CA 54 20 60.0 66.3 10 101 15,000
SMDMAX15KA-58CA 58 20 64 70 10 110 15,000
SMDMAX15KA-66CA 66 20 72 80 10 120 15,000
SMDMAX15KA-76CA 76 20 85.0 95.0 10 150 15,000
NOTE 1 : Using 8x20µS Wave shape defined in IEC 61000-4-5
1-800-831-4881 Email: sales@mdesemiconductor.com Web: www.mdesemiconductor.com
MDE Semiconductor, Inc.
SMDMAX15KA Series                             Preliminary